Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

STRUCTURE
DIMENSIONS and PACKAGE POWER RATING
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT CODE NOMINAL
 RESISTANCE
 G, J: 3 digits
F: 4 digits
Circuit: A,B C,D,S
Circuit: T, E, R
Termination
Surface
Material
(L: Sn/Pb)   D: SnAgCu
RKL 101D
CIRCUIT
SYMBOL
A, B, C, D, S
*Please see “PACKAGING”
C
TAPING & STICK
TPA
*
NUMBER OF
RESISTORS
8 J
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
J, G, F
			   Alpha Numeric
RKL	 Black
	 (R-value
			   and
	 	 	   tolerance)
Identification
product code coating color marking
	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	8.20	 10.16	 12.70	 15.24	 17.78	 20.32	 22.86	 25.40	 27.94	 30.48
	250	 375	 500	 625	 750	 875	 1000	 1050	 1150	 1250
 Number of Pins
 L Dimensions Max. (mm)
 Wattage/Package Max. (mW)
PRODUCT CODE NUMBER OF
RESISTORS
CIRCUIT
SYMBOL
t, e, r
Termination
Surface
Material
(L: Sn/Pb)   D: SnAgCu
TAPING & STICK NOMINAL
 RESISTANCE
R1/R2
3(4) digits/ 3(4) digits
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
J, G, F
RATING
CIRCUIT
SYMBOL
T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER RATING
PER ELEMENT*
MAX. WORKING
VOLTAGE
RESISTANCE RANGE
E24
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
B, C, D, T, A, E	 	 125 mW
22Ω ... 1MΩ